ORDINANCE NO. 7475-20

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, FOR STREET AND BRIDGE PURPOSES IN THE TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1974, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 1975, WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, includes wholly within its corporate limits the Town of Cunningham, and therefore, comes within the provisions of Sections 11-81-1 and 11-81-2 of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, for levying of a street and bridge tax,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That for the Fiscal Year commencing May 1, 1974, and ending June 30, 1975, there be and is hereby appropriated for street and bridge purposes, in the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, the sum of \$204,045, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 11-81-1 and 11-81-2 of Chapter 24, of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois:

That the total appropriation of \$204,045 be and is in addition to all other funds appropriated by the City of Urbana for general corporate purposes and provided in Sections 8-1-2 and 8-2-9 of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, and shall be expended as follows:

Traffic Control Signs	\$ 6,415.00
Street Name Signs	3,850.00
Painting Light Standards, Curbing, Land Markers and	
Directional Arrows	8,985.00
Removing Snow from Streets	25,665.00
Cutting Weeds in Streets and Alleys	2,565.00
Trimming Trees in Streets	6,415.00
Repairing and Relaying Sidewalks	12,835.00
Materials for Repairs to Pavements and Street	
Maintenance Equipment	32,085.00
Tree Removal	2,565.00
Repairing, Cleaning and Inspecting Sewers and Manholes	38,500.00
Acquisition of Right-of-Way	64,165.00
Total	\$204,045.00

That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force ten days after its passage, approval and publication, as required by law.

ADOPTED BY the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this

, A.D., 1974 day of 1 Clerk Duane Eckerty, City APPROVED by the Mayor this 1/2 day of A.D., 1974 Hiram 1711111

7475-20

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT

ORDINANCE NO. 7475-20 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, FOR STREET AND BRIDGE PURPOSES IN THE TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1974, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 1975, WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, includes wholly within its corporate limits the Town of Cumpingham

610 A

limits the Town of Cunningham, and therefore, comes within the provisions of Sections [1:81-1 and 11:81-2 of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, for levying of a street and bridge tax.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That for the Fiscal Year commencing May 1, 1974, and ending June 30, 1975, there be and is hereby appropriated for street and bridge purposes, in the Town of Curpingham, Champaign County, Illinois, the sum of \$204,045, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 11-81-1 and 11-81-20 of Chapter 24, of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois:

That the total appropriation of \$204,045 be and is in addition to all other funds appropriated by the City of Urbana for general corporate purposes and pro-vided in Sections 8322 and 8-2-9 of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Ullinois, and Shill be expended as follows: Traffic Scontrol Signs Street Name Signs Painting Light Standards, Curbing Light Markers and Directional Arrows Removing Snow from Streets Curbing Snow from Streets \$ 6,415.00 3,850.00 8,985.00 25,665.00 Cutting Weeds in Stru Allevs 2.565.00 Trimming Trees in Streets 6,415.00 Repairings and Sidewalks 12,835.00 Materials fic Pavements Maintenance Tree Removal 32,085.00 2,565.00 Repairing, Clean specting holes 38,500.00 Acquisition of 64,165.00 Total \$204,045.00

fake effect after its

That this ordinance, shall and be in force teny days

passage, approval and publication, as

ADOPTED BY the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 15th

APPROVED by the Mayor this 16th

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

Hiram Paley, Mayor

STATE OF ILLINOIS } ss.

one

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA COURIER, Inc., a corporation, hereby certifies that it is the publisher of THE COURIER, a daily secular newspaper of general circulation in said County, printed and published in the City of Urbana, in said County and State, and that said newspaper is a newspaper as defined in "An Act to revise the law in relation to notices," approved February 13, 1874, as amended, and that the printed notice hereto annexed and hereby made a part of this certificate has been published in said newspaper at least once each week for

Certificate of Publication

_____ successive weeks in each and every copy and impression

thereof; that the date of the first newspaper containing said publication was

A.D. 19 74, and that the date of the last newspaper containing said

publication was ______ A.D. 19_____; and that _____

Barbara A. Roog by resolution of the Board of Directors of said CHAMPAIGN-URBANA COURIER, Inc., has been authorized to make this certificate.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF said CHAMPAIGN-URBANA COURIER, Inc., has caused this cer-

tificate to be executed in its name by said ______

1911 day of _____ this A.D. 19

CHAMPAIGN-URBANA COURIER, Inc.

Publication Fee, \$ 9.38

Barbara li leis

required by law.

day of July, A.D., 1974.

day of July, A.D., 1974.

No. 9416, July 19, 1974.